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identiÀed as a major public health challenge of thetwenty Àrst century across the globe. An estimated
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a high prevalence of under nutrition, a signiÀcant
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kriyas AsanasPranayamaDhyana
Saptasadhana Shodhana(PuriÀcation), Dhrudhata SthiaryaDhairya LaghavaPratyaksha NirliptaShatkarma shodhanaDhrudhata,Sthiarya (

Pratyalksha Perception SamadhiNirlipta.7
shatkarma BastiNeti Trataka

Kapalabhati

puriÀcation) of HathayogaKapha MedasObesity.8 Kunjalkriya 9
Dhouti

Swastharakshana

Vitals
110/80mmHg Oedema Absent

Clubbing Absent
Nourishment

Weight
Height

Built 1.09
(MAC) 35

Cyanosis Absent
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intervention

Ther

Requirement: 2 litres of boiled Àltered water and
salt
Position: Kagasana
Time:
Procedure:

using index, middle and ring Ànger. When all

Shavasana

Date Compliance
29/05/2022
2/06/2022
6/06/2022
10/06/2022
14/05/2022
18/06/2022
22/06/2022
25/06/2022

Parameter day) day day
102.5 100
34.1 33.4

(cm) 112 106
1.09 1.03 0.98

(cm) 35cm 35 34

(mm) 34.3 33.8

frombody are signiÀcantly reduced. Other outcome

DISCUSSION
Shatkarma kaphameads

Kunjalkriya

weight.10

22/05/2022
29/05/2022
25/06/2022
29/06/2022



178

tissue and relief from Áatulence, constipation, poor
11

is beneÀcial in arthritis,
12

kriya
CONCLUSION

ConÁicts of interest: There are no conÁicts of interest
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